		CC 3 /AIG1702	1446	62/692	
[55 CASE ORSES		Acett	SNMENT		
T .	Fally	DOI	7/11/14	Date (Time	
Surveyor		17571		Registered in Merimon V 11 17	
Pre-assign / CCU	/ ACTIV			ALCOHOL III SACTORIA	
Treamphile Co.	66	DIRECT V		19 19 64 900 315 tx	
Insured Vehicle No	il .		Claim No.		
Name of Insured	UUM	INDIA WENT (XIE AN	Holley No.	-	
toward Tel No.		HE	Make / Model		
Excess Sec II :SS		DOA: 04 IL F	Place of Accid	Armst	
Is driver the owner					
If NO. Drayer Nat			OLGIA REPO	DRT: YES / NO . TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO	
Driver Tel	1. III.	(V/L YES / NO)	Imorrid Liabil		
544. 919		MANUTATION AND A	100-2000-0		
5111	•				
INSRS WSF Tel Liability RMKS		INSRS. WSP. Tel. Liability RMKS:	INSRS: MSP Tel Liability IMKS:	INSES: WSP Tel Laubility RMKS:	
Date/Time					
alul or	12 35171	THE HELL COST	STATE OF THE STATE	STAGE DATE/PIU	
March .				Non-Reporting by (2nd) CA-U. Up - Non-Reporting by (2nd) 23-06-13-5 - Mrs. Adv.	
P 111		to a make inter	Chr.	Non-Reporting in Official of Library 19 - 12400 H	1
	WA DITTE			Notification Its (if not-yeakup)	
	- MINHTERD			Call OI	
20174 U XX 840	1989al III Nor	you may's trayers an	o As Republic	After call lie to Of. Documentation Check List: Handley Typist	
ALL STATE OF STATE OF	time market			Neidication by (if not-mickum)	
	11111111	William T. Charles and Children		After call for so Off	
- referrie	syems to tier			Authorisation To Act	
7 23 3	1 118 7	CARL STREET		Release Visades	
ttipula .	DETERMENT	L BREDGE BY 4EL		Food Repair Bill	
1,5701. (4		to be detain at the	medr. Wittless-	Car Rental bronce Trooping bronce	
- ala	2-4 BE 4		ALTEC TO MAKE	LIALGIA	
110111	2.00	5 2 4		Medical Bill	
zalokla	MUNICO TO	AND HOR MOTEUR	344	PIR:	
7				Mandate/Reject Instruction	
19/2/19	FILE PASS TO L	16 40 CTOJE		1.00	
: FLIMINARY ADVICE	D	Carl No.		Payment Breakdown Form:	
ELIMINARY ADVICE	EVALUA E EVALUA	Sent By		Post-Repair Photos Others:	
ET ALIZATION	Data/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Reput Cost: # F	\$\$ 280.00		6	Email Cult	
ECAL SETTLEMENT	Datn/Time: 8/10/10		n	Email Call	
-alliability		Agreed / Assessed) BOLA SN No. :	27	If NO or B 28. Ass. Lia	
CM((22))	\$1 299.60	2 . V & 175 00		Florence.	
toward Rental (LOR)	55 375.00	3 days) X \$125.00		AN REME	
art Income (LOE)	35 150.00 15			- VIII WITH ST. I	
Stonly LOC only	LOR + LOU	LOR + LOI Tick only	ORC	11/10/10	
1.TA Search	55 5.35				
heat	55 -	100 40 700		1) Claim status. Normal/Reject/Private Settle	
Spal Coal	55 -	ing Tow Integer	MARKET !	2) Report Forms. WP 1) Survey for \$320	
Tetal:	\$5 829.95	Global Sum SS:		1227	
FISAL PAYMENT	Date/Trime:	Confirm with		Emil Cill	
funce i	\$ 829.95	Name 1 Comfort Dely	ro Engineering	Pte Ltel	
Plijor 2. (Strike if N.A.)	\$5	Name 2	, ,	1000	
loos 3 (Sinks if N.A.)	55	Nume 3			

5558	NMENT
2	SH(8/77K = 95. 216
Dire	Type M.Car (M.Cycle) Bus Van Lony T 6 From Mover
5 - x845 246	Truck Trailer of
O B WE TH RES OD RES EVALING MY	10.000 to 11.000 to 10.000
C DUAL DE LA	1/2 - 1 685 D/Le 2 00 60 500 14 14
1 - 4-12 - 1	21/14
	So Reading 17 /66 4 Trade Int Oct Std N/ NA
1.00	Eng No
F 12.5	CAN HLB414M6489 1725
Territo	Gen Cond Good Fage Poor Burnt
the contract Excess	Steering Industry Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
-Cremit Record	Brake Inord Jammed / Leaked Burnt
Make of Van	Mod NI I SRIM I STD GRIM OF
	Tyre 520 F 205/6+R16
Face Lantine	8 41
E. u.s. The veh had commenced its NS DS	BS DUN EXNOVA GY FS LIZA MIC CHTSU P R SUM!
regain at the time of inspection	TOYOTYOKO III Hen Kush
ST III Visco Inca	From Sam 2
	2
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
In Appendix 2 1991 Res Yes or No.	DOA 4/0/-2 00 7/0/->
No. 11 W Yes or No.	Singres (OLE (Logary)
DA REV REF / 24 HRS	Des d'Oamages Ent Rear OS NS UC Rooftop
vence IN/OUT	
Ser Ferson Consider	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to construction
Direction Action Instruction	A 76
	AZG
F F PERSON CLAS	THUCK
CA60 B Z G G G G	1/10
Preli Report	Days Of Repair
Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip
Add Fee	
75MM 1.309	Intervell 5
Donot & Farmat	Technical Street No. Street No.
mg 2ga 1720 11	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199507198R GST Reg No. 19-9607196-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	mobile					
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC IN	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref CC3/AIG1702	1346/K1ub3					
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	08-16	Date 08-11-2017						
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M.					
	Insured Veh.	SKD 192C	Veh. Inspected	SHC 8177K					
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00					
	Insured Veh. SKD 192C Policy No. Claim No. Assign From Vehicl Make & Model Engine No. HIDDEN Chassis No. Odometer Brakes General		Excess (\$)	0.00					
	2. Vehicle		Assign Date	08/11/2017					
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition						
	Make & Model		c.c	0					
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.						
	Chassis No.		Colour						
	Odometer	2	Steering						
	Brakes		Modification						
	General								
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres						
		Size	Make	Balance					
	R/H Front Tyre			mm					
	L/H Front Tyre			mm					
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm					
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm					
4.		Desc	ription of Damages						
5.		Ger	neral Information						
	Accident Date	04/11/2017	Inspection Date	07/11/2017					
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD						
	2	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969							
5a.			Remarks						

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 8177K

MAKE

KeyInCab

Aig Asia-CPIP)



LKK - Kalvin



Qıy	: HYUNDAI i40 Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Un	it Price	- 2	Amount
-	Rear Bumper × repair				5	603.60
					5	504.35
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		5	180,00	8	360.00
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket X 500				5	49,00
	Rear Bumper Clips 🗶 **				5	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge X J*				5	143.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover >5				S	225.00
	SUB TOTAL				5	1,907.35
	1.ESS 20%				5	381.47
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				5	1,525.88
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🔀 🥕				5	135.70
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				5	50.00
					s	185.70
	Labour Charge					/00
	Panel Beating				5	350:00
	Spray Painting Charge				S	200.00
	Wiring Charge		1		5	50.ee
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor				5	120,00
	TOTAL LABOUR				s	720.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				5	2,431.58
	Kolm (CKH)					
	2 Doys PIP					
	PIP Atter Region phito					
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of th	e above v	elucle. Th	e final repair	Aman	num will

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our	Job Re	f No	305086376		Printed Parkin Brown and Barris					
Date			08/11/17			59 Loya	DelGro Engineering Pts I,18 ng Drive. Singapore 508965 46.6156			
FIN	ALIZAT	ION FORM								
To			LKK			Fax				
Attri			KALVIN ANG							
Veh	ncie Reg	No.	SHC8177K		Date	e of Accident:	D4-Nov-17			
The	survey	and estimat	es of the repairs of	f the above-me	ntione	d vehicle are as f	allows -			
1 The repair jo		repair job sh	all bill to	AIG ASIA			SKD 192C			
2	The	finalized amo	ount shall be:							
	(0)	Spare Par	ts after List discou	rst			NIL			
	(D)	Labour Ch	arges				\$280.00			
		Total for I	Part-By-Part Repa	air Cost			\$280.00			
	(0.1	Total for L	Repair (if applicat umpsum repair co spsum Repair cos	st after Less:	20%					
3.	Wes		period for repairs				no reply from you			
5			ur assistance			e confirm the est alized amount	imates and			
	Signi Nam Tel Fax	ature LIM	62148398 65468156		N	gnature sme	Kalon Bjulis			
For	Official	Use Only								
		Item	Amou		ment thed or No	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks			
1 6	Rental F	late P/Day		YE	_					
2 1	cas of t	ncome Paid								
3 5	Survey F	ces								
5 1	Vedical	rch Fee Fees (on ber if applicable								
_	Overrun									

Remarks			

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 08.11.2017 Time: 08:56:07

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO 305086376 REGN NO SHC8177K MILEAGE

0000000000 HYUNDAI

MAKE MODEL

: 1-40

DATE OF REGN

: 09.06.2016

DATE TIME IN

05.11.2017 14:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 04.11.2017

JOB PARTS DESCRIPTION

OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC** AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING

100.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

180.00

SUB-TOTAL 280.00

TOTAL 280.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE

DATE

AUTHORISED YES NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE



COMMORS

Date/Time: 06.11.2017 16:28

Page | 1

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO 305086376

COMPORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 7010045 363 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 05508755

SHC8177K	MLEADE
MAKE HYUNDAI	Full:
MODELI-40	05.11.2017 14:00
*** 09.56.2016	TARGET DATE
CHASSINGER AT UMGUO9132	5 COMPLETON DICETAE

ACREDISCRIPTION:

cident Date: 04.11.2017

TUES 3P 04.11.17

7/6-4

N. LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ED 4 945340 OVERV				
teletrova			DUSTOMER SIMMATURE	
november		Ext Flass		
SHC6177K	LIMTS	Vencure SHC8177K		
Serial Advisor	Strjnisture/Date	Name of Service Aguston	Date	
med to Service Receptor upo	ri collection	To be kept by Security Guard		

COMFORTDEL GRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHC 8177K

MAKE

: HYUNDAI 140 MODEL

AGASL4-(PM)

LKK - Kalvin

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type		Unit Price	1	Amount	
	Rear Bumper X Fersi-				S	603,60	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement		1		5	504.35	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		5	180.00	S	360.00	
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket ?				S	49.00	
	Rear Bumper Clips ×				5	22.00	
	Rear Bumper Sponge >				S	143.40	d
	Rear Bumper Under Cover >				5	225.00	- 1
	rear bumper conter cover >				1		
	SUB TOTAL				s	1,907.35	1
	LESS 20%				3	381.47	- 1
					3		-
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				S	1,525.88	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ×				s	135.70	,
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				S	50.00	
					s	185.70	
	Labour Charge					100	
	Panel Beating				S	35(47)	
					8	20000	- 1
	Spray Painting Charge						
	Wiring Charge				8	501490	
	R Refix Reverse Sensor				2	120,00	
	TOTAL LABOUR				S	720.00	4
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				5	2,431.58	
	Kola (CKK)		L				
	1/ 7/11/+ 1015hi	100					1
	V/ +/11/ 10/54	X.5					1
	2000	1.7					-
	2 /						1
	PIP						-
	il a rabito						1
	PIP Ather Ryan photo	1					1
							-



Truffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Tel +85 6547 0000 Fax +65 6547 4883 www.police.gov.sg

Your Ref : CC3/AIG17021346/K1hb3 Our Ref : GIA/T00345/19B/0361

Date

: 11 March 2019

CHIA YANG LENG (XIE YANMING) 49 LORONG 5 TOA PAYOH #03-73 SINGAPORE 310049

Dear Sir / Madam,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SHC8177K & SKD192C ON 04.11.2017 @ 2005 HRS ALONG GEYLANG ROAD TOWARDS KALLANG

I refer to the above accident.

- We have been informed by your insurance company, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd, that you have yet to report the above accident despite a reminder. Please do so with the said insurance company as soon as possible.
- 3 If you were not involved in any such accident, please inform your insurance company as such.
- 4 Should you have any queries, you may contact your insurance company.
- 5 Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

SSGT SELINA WONG

TRAFFIC INVESTIGATION

TRAFFIC POLICE

cc: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD 78 SHENTON WAY

#08-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

ATTN: VIC SANGHILAN - TEL: 6256 3561

A FORCE FOR THE NATION



By garage

AIG Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Tel: 65-6419-3000 (Call Centre) WebSite: www.AIG.sq Cb.Reg.No. 201009404M

Mr Chia Yang Meng 49 Lorong 5 Toa Payoh #03-73 Singapore 310049 BY ORDINARY POST

& REGISTERED POST

Date: 18 July 2019

Our Ref: 9936492031SG

Your Ref : SKD192C Policy No: 1700036749

(Please quote our reference when replying)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD192C & SHC8177K on 4 NOVEMBER 2017 ALONG JUNCTION OF GEYLANG

ROAD AND PIE/KPE

We refer to the above captioned matter and the letters from our adjuster, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, dated 9/11/2017, 22/1/2018, 25/2/2019, Traffic Police letter dated 11/3/2019, and email dated 29/4/2019.

It is with regret that both you/your driver have/has failed to report the accident at our approved reporting centres.

We wish to refer you to your Auto Policy under Condition 8, Part D - Your Policy Conditions i.e. Notification of Accidents and Claims Procedure, which states: -

Quote

"If the Vehicle is involved in an accident, whether or not it would give rise to a claim, You must report the accident to Our Approved Reporting Centre and take the Vehicle to Our Approved Reporting Centre for inspection within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day."

Unquote

As you have failed to comply the above, we regret to advise that there is no indemnity granted for the above accident under your Auto Policy.

However, in the event of a Bodily injury claim is submitted by the other party and/or other parties involved in the captioned accident and we are required to resolve such claim(s) under Motor vehicle (Third Party Risk & Compensation) Act, we reserve all rights to seek recovery from you and/or re-direct the claim to you/ your driver for handling.

We sincerely hope that our position on this matter is clear.







e-Services (/content/policehubhome/homepage.html)

Log in 🌖

Status of Driving Licence

Qualified Driving Licence

Qualified Driving Licence Number

S7807035H

Status of Qualified Driving Licence

Valid

Class(es) of Qualified Driving Licence

3

Expiry Date

Lifetime unless revoked, suspended or disqualified

Provisional Driving Licence

Provisional Driving Licence Number

S7807035H

Status of Provisional Driving Licence

No Licence

Classiasi of Provisional Driving Licence

HOME (https://www.police.gov.sg/)

ABOUT US (https://www.police.gov.sg/about-us)

SGSECURE (https://www.police.gov.sg/sgsecure)

I-WITNESS (https://www.police.gov.sg/iwitness)

COMMUNITY PROGRAMMES (https://www.police.gov.sg/community-programme)

RESOURCES (https://www.police.gov.sg/resources)

NEWS & PUBLICATIONS (https://www.police.gov.sg/news-and-publications)

JOIN US (https://www.police.gov.sg/join-us)

FAQS (https://va.ecitizen.gov.sg/cfp/CustomerPages/SPF/explorefaq.aspx)

CONTACT US (https://www.police.gov.sg/content/contact-us)

E-FEEDBACK (/content/policehubefeedback/efeedback.html)

SITEMAP (https://www.police.gov.sg/sitemap)

Privacy Statement (https://www.police.gov.sg/content/privacy-statement) | Terms of Use

(https://www.police.gov.sg/content/terms-of-use) | Rate this Service

(https://form.gov.sg/forms/spf/5b90934f64567e000fb2d9a6) . © 2019 Singapore Police Force. A Member of The Home

Team (https://www.mha.gov.sg).

Our R Your F Date		/CL(st)	CDGE Taxi Cla			iDelgro neering
CHA	ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE	PTE LTD	59 Loyang Driv Singapore 508	e 4th Fir		Ingineering Pie Lin
78 Sh	enton Way					AND ASSESSMENT OF THE
Singa	pore 079120	WITHOU	T PREJUDICE			
	Motor Claims Departmen	t				Workshops .
Dear						NO Bushel Aug.
ACCII	DENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHC8177K	YOUR INSURED ON 04.11.17	SKD 1920	2	Supplied States
Min m	e the authorised repair worksho	on for Comfor	Transportation Pte	Ltd. the ov	vner of mator	(8) in May Con-
Vehic The v	e No SHC8177K which was in ehicle owner and the taxi driver senting their claims against the image to the vehicle.	nvolved in the concerned ha	captioned accident ave requested and a	t with your i authorized u	insured vehicle is to assist the	Paredan
As the	accident was caused by the ne e submitting these claim for you	egligent act of ir consideration	your insured driving on on behalf of the o	SKD 19	2C	Senate 24 Senate (102 Separce 75/152
TAXI 1 2 3 4 5	OWNER'S CLAIM Cost of Repair 4 days Loss of Rental Survey Report Fees GIA / LTA Search Fees GIA / Police Report Fees Towing / Medical / Transporation	The Control of the Co	by M/s LKK)	\$ 500 \$ \$ \$ \$	9.60	Sunger Kecker Tonger X and Wey Sequence 77979 Yeshum Tonger Market Tonger Mar
	The state of the s		Sub Total	: \$ 804	4.95	
HIRE 7	R'S CLAIM days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	per days Total Claims	72 1 31100	4.95	
Wee	nclosed herewith the following of	focuments to	support the claims:			
a) b) c) d)	Original repair bill and photoco LTA search slip/s of GIA / Police report/s of Letter of authority from owner (X) Photograph/s of Accident 5 () Witness statement/s	SKD 19 SHC817 hirer / opera Scene	77K	gurance	pcs	
	look into the matter and let us as possible.	hear from you	u on the settlement	of the said	claims as	
Pleas to an	e note that it is a condition of ar personal injury claim (if any) o	ny settlement f the taxi drive	reached that it shall er	l be without	prejudice	
	faithfully in Lee					

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required

CDGE Claims Department







Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 24 September 2019 11:37 AM

To: terence_chia@ymail.com

Subject: quantum breakdown of SHC8177K

Our Ref: CC3/AIG17021346/K1db3

CHIA YANG MENG

BLK 49 TOA PAYOH LORONG 5 #03-73 SINGAPORE 310049

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 192C & SHC 8177K ALONG/AT GEYLANG ROAD ON 04/11/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 8177K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is head to rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please find below the adjusted breakdown for the proposed settlement amount to the claimant for your reference.

TOTAL	5	829.95
LTA Search Fee	\$	5.35
Loss of Income (\$50 x 3 days)	\$	150.00
Loss of Rental (\$125 x 3 days)	\$	375.00
Cost of Repair (w/gst)	\$	299.60

Our surveyor is in the opinion that based on the damages sustained to the claimant's vehicle and the adjusted amount is already fair and reasonable.

We attached some inspection photos taken by our surveyor for your reference.

If you have further clarifications, please reply within 5 days from the date of this email, otherwise, we will proceed accordingly.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any)may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

Best Regards,

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: <u>Jiale@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

40 SHCB177K . SKD192C

ON 04-Nov-17 20:05

ALONG

GEYLAND RD TWDS KALLANG RD, X JUNCTION NEAR TWDS PIE/KPE.

I / Wee

YOUNG CHIN PENG

Perrent NRIC No.

51287405G

MH3200

TAN SEE HUA

(Relief) NRIC No.

S1557B10F

Taxy Number

5HC8177K

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE)

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental. medical fee and legal costs.
- 3. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my our claim. against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim) proceeds I in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque. shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

06-Nov-2017

Name of Hirer

YOUNG CHIN PENG

HODRY NRIC

\$1287405G

Signature

Address

685 HOUGANG STREET 61 #02-168

530685

Contact No.

91647835

Name of Relief

TAN SEE HUA

Reset NRIC

\$1557810F

Signature

Address.

444 HOUGANG AVE 8 #07-1599

530444

CONTROL NO.

97538221

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$299.60 (Repair Cost), S\$525.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), S\$5.35 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SHC 8177K that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 04/11/2017 (date) along GEYLANG RD TWDS KALLANG RD X NEAR TWDS PIE/KPE (location) involving vehicle no/s SKD 192C. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 07/11/2017 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE</u>

<u>LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SHC 8177K</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SHC 8177K (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ OK _____ OUT (month) 2019 (year)

(LKK)) AWIL

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

COMPORTOR DEPARTMENT
COMPORTOR SAD ENGINEERING PTE LTD
SULDYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

Please forward your cheque made payable to: COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Сомновтіїнсько

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDerGra Engineering Pte Ltd.

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W Page: 2 Page:

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHCS177K

INV. NO/DATE 91339924 09.11.2017

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 09.06.2016

DATE/TIME IN 05.11.2017 14:00

CHASSIS CODE FORTLB41UMGU091325

Issued by

CHEWBEELENG 09.11.2017 15:03:36

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ptc Ltd A THE OF COMPOSITIONS

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 299.60 8010004 91339924

Kindly note that no recept shall be issued unless requested

Our Ref: CT17110172

Date: 09 November 2017



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

04/11/2017 @ 20:05 hrs

ALONG

GEYLAND RD TWDS KALLANG RD X NEAR TWDS

PIE/KPE

INVOLVING

SKD192C

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8177K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to YOUNG CHIN PENG IC NO S1287405G a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$125.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Executive, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

DATE 16.5003.55 HOURS OPERATED (TIME) 0570 9691 0382 260 1613 62/03 1400 1513 1090 MILEAGE TRAVELLED (KM) 25 3 Aze dell NAME OF DRIVER MICH ! V. con? Sulli Vc.m.) Vine) ALBERT " 五十 ALBERT. 3 6 11 11 40 (t) 41-11-DATE

12

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle

No.

Incident

Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance

Company Code

Insurance Company Name

SKD192C

04 Nov 2017 / 20:05:00

Successful A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

OK Previous

You are returning to a previous page. This page may be outdated.

Please click 'Refresh' to refresh the page.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

apress

LAIM SUB	OLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submit	tted	Ins Auth'ed	_	atus	
Main	DB Nov 2017 Edit Reg		07 Nov 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$280.0 Edit Es	oo omates	\$\$280.00 View Rpt			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference		laim Det	ails		Documents		٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Cre	ated	by adjuster]			
Insured:	CHIA YA	NG MENG(XIE YA	NMING), 10: 578	107035H							
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:	19930382	21R					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHC817	7K			Date of I			7 20:00 - :59 s and 26 Days Fron	n LTA	Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 993	6492031SG			Policy/Co		03674	19 (Comprehensive)		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKD192C				Policy No (Claimar		D-1572701MFSH				
					Excess:						
Repairer:	Comfort	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyan	g) 59 Loyar	g Drive, !	08969 Loya	ing - 1	Tel: 6214 8300			
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000 [Han	dled b	y Loh, Chee-Hen) Che	e-Heng.Lo	h@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	(2000) (2000)	The real framework in the latest	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6								
Adjuster:	21/10/2	Consultants Pte 019]	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	[Handled	by KALVIN	ANG	WEI KUN] [F	inal	Rpt due	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Viev	IIA v	Compos	e Case Mail
AIG_SG AIG_SG	(30/11/2018) (09/11/2017) CIATED TAS	: Re: Re: No OI : No OI GIA Rep			0.2	View A		Search Tasks Completed On		iew Task reated Or	Complete Done

Claim Documents

*SHC8177K (99364920315G) [SKD192C] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Nov 4 2017 8:05PM [CHIA YANG MENG(XIE YANMING)] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

			1 ner	page V	V
	ters/Corresponden		1 per	Thumbnail	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	0	Edit	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown Insurer Offer Letter/DV			
2	31/07/19 11:19	[Offer superseded on 2019/10/16]	0	Load HTM	
Pho	itos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	N
2	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	12
4	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	2
5	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	120
_		General View	0	Load JPG	8
6	08/11/17 18:03	Section of the sectio	0	Load JPG	Ø
7	08/11/17 18:03	General View		10.100.000.000.000.00	-
8	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	8
9	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	8
10	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	80
11	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	2
14	08/11/17 18:03	General View	0	Load JPG	2
15	09/11/17 17:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
16	09/11/17 17:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	09/11/17 17:00	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
	23/14/17 17:00				-
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page v	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna		Print
1	08/11/17 20:08	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	. 0	Load PDF	_
2_	08/11/17 20:08	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	-
3	10/11/17 09:46	Non reporting letter	0	Load PDF	-
4	19/01/18 16:52	1st AR letter	0	Load PDF	-
5	25/02/19 10:20	2ND AR LETTER AND TRAFFIC POLICE LETTER	0	Load PDF	-
б	19/07/19 08:51	EMAIL TO WKSP REPUDIATE	0	Load PDF	
7_	30/07/19 10:10	Registered Mail Fee	0	Load PDF	-
В	01/11/19 15:35	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	-
9	01/11/19 15:35	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	-
10	01/11/19 15:35	Release Voucher	0		
11	01/11/19 15:35	RENTAL MULEAGE	ő	Load PDF	
12	01/11/19 15:35	RENTAL MILEAGE LTA SEARCH	ő	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	
13	01/11/19 15:35	LOD	0		
15	01/11/19 15:35	LETTER TO OI	ő	Load PDF	
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
	AND THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA	→ 1 → 1 → 1 → 1 → 1 → 1 → 1 → 1 → 1 → 1		Load PDF	1
1	29/04/19 17:36	Traffic Police letter - non reporting	0	road ent	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO RE	COMPL	FTFD	RY	SURVEYOR
14016		COMIL		-	2011471211

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAM		
TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SKD192C (Insd veh)		Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)	
	SHC8177K (TP veh)			l)	
Date of Accident:	04/11/2017				
Global Sum Settler	nent : [] Yes		[X] No		
Repair Estimate		: \$	2,601.79		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	299.60		
Loss of Use		: \$	150.00	3.00 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)		: \$	375.00	3 days	
LTA / GIA Search I	ee	s	5.35		
Others:		: S	0.00		
		: \$			
Final Settlement S	um	s	829.95		
below)	rkshop GIA Registere	istin.	[X] YES [(%)	
B) For GIA Regis	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable:27 Assessed Liability	Contract Con	
Remarks					
Payment Instructi	on: Payee's Breakdov	wn			
-	ion: Payee's Breakdov ro Engineering Pte Ltd	wn	: \$	829.9	
-		wn	\$ 5	829.9	
1) ComfortDelG		wn	1955	829.9	
ComfortDelGi ComfortDelGi		wn	: \$	829.9	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

01 Nov

2019

Date

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17021346/K1DB3Q2-1

Date:

01/11/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700036749

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHC8177K

Insured Vehicle No: SKD192C

Date of Loss:

04/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 9936492031SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC8177K

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: D4FDGU649789

Reg. Date: Colour:

09/06/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU091325 171664 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 1685 cc

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Rear Left Side:

Hankook 7 mm

Front Right Side: Hankook 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Hankook 7 mm Rear Right Side:

Pre-accident Condition:

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		1,711.58	0.00	1,711.58	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		720.00	280.00	440.00	61.11
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,431.58	280.00	2,151.58	88.48
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	170.21	19.60	150.61	88.48
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,601.79	299.60	2,302.19	88.48
	+ Loss of Use (3.0 x S	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	150.00		
	+ Car Rental (3.0 x SS	125.00/day) (S\$)	375.00		
	+ Doc	Search Fee (S\$)	5.35		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

07/11/2017

Date Inspected:

07/11/2017 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang) 59 Loyang Drive

829.95

Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHAN JIA LE

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Repair	603.60 FL	*-FL
2	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
3	2	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
4	1	*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
5	1	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Not Necessary	22.00 FL	*-FL
6	1	*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
7	1	*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	225.00 FL	*-FL
8	1	*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
9	1	*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
F≅Fra	F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListRemDisc. Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)				0.00
			otal Parts (S\$)	V SEASONIVERY	0.00

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

ems			
NEL BEATING	New	350.00	100.00
RAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
ING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
EFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	720.00	280.00
	IEL BEATING TAY PAINTING CHARGE TING CHARGE	IEL BEATING New RAY PAINTING CHARGE New RING CHARGE New EFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	New 350.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.